Based on FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) as modified by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman (wir) 11/30/2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please n	
Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Barry Angell; Nelson Young	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: 2Wire, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
⊠ No ☐ Yes	Street Address: 1704 Automation Parkway
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95131</u>
☐ Other	Country: United States
Execution Date: 5/29/2008. 6/2/2008	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? X No Yes
 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.
A Detant Application No.(a)	B. Patent No.(s)
A, Patent Application No.(s) 12/131,724	D. 1 atom 10.(9)
12/131,727	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🛛 No 🗆 Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
10//	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Sunnvvale State: CA ZIP: 94085	02-2666
Phone Number: (408) 720-8300	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Fax Number: (408) 720-8383 E-mail Address: jeremy schweigert@bstz.com	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and To the best of my knowledge and belief.	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen
Jeremy Schweigert	reny 5 dwagest 06/03/08
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: 7
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	hehould be faved to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

l (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (5) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 6491P110

Attorney's Docket No.: 6491P110

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Richard Barry Angell; Nelson Young

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

2Wire, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1704 Automation Parkway, San Jose, California 95131 United States ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and is entitled

Multiple Feedpoint Antenna

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and
filing date of said patent application when known.]

United States Patent Application Number	_ <u>12/131,724</u>	_ filed _ 	<u>June 02, 2008</u>	_
---	---------------------	-------------------	----------------------	---

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of PATENT

2007

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Relow;		
2 UNE 2008 May 29, 7008 Date	Name: Richard Barry Angell Name: Nelson Young	
Date	Name:	1
Date	Name:	
-	Name:	
Plata	Name:	

Assignment Document Return Address;
Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP
1279 Oakmead Parkway
Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040
Telephone: (408) 720-8300

6491P110

Page 2 of 2

FEE TRANSMITTAL					Complete if Known			
					Application Number	12/131,724		
for FY 2007					Filing Date	June 2, 2008		
Patent fees are subject to annual revision.				ion.	First Named Inventor	Richard Barry Angel	<u>l</u>	
Applicar	nt claims sm	nall entity s	tatus. Se	e 37 CFR 1.27.	Examiner Name	Not yet assigned		
TOTAL A	MOUNT O	F PAYMEN	IT.	(\$) 40.00	Art Unit	Not yet assigned 6491P110		
				that and the				
	METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply) □ Check □ Credit card □ Money Order □ None □ Other (please identify):							
<u></u>			-		ther (please identify): eposit Account Name: Blak	ely Solvoloff Taylor P	Zafman YYD	
-		-		·	•		<u> Camian DDE</u>	
	above-iden arge fee(s)			ount, the Director is h	ereby authorized to: (check	all that apply) ated below, except for th	e filing fee	
				underpayment of feet				
				18 and 1.20.	/ Crount any overpay.	incind		
FEE CALCU	LATION							
		Casall						
Large Eı		Small						
Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee Description	on		Fee Paid	
Code	(\$)	Code	(\$)	•				
105 1	130	2051		•	filing fee or oath	_		
1052	50	2052		_	provisional filing fee	or cover sheet.		
2053	130	2053		Non-English spe				
12 51	120	2251			ply within first month			
1252	460	2252	230	Extension for re	ply within second mor	nth		
1253	1,050	2253	525	Extension for re	ply within third month			
1254	1,640	2254	820	Extension for re	ply within fourth mont	:h		
1255	2,230	2255	1,115	Extension for re	ply within fifth month			
1401	510	2401	255	Notice of Appea	l			
1402	510	2402	255	Filing a brief in s	support of an appeal			
1403	1,030	2403	515	Request for ora	l hearing			
1451	1,510	2451	1,510	Petition to institu	ite a public use proce	eeding		
1460	130	2460	130	Petitions to the	Commissioner			
1807	50	1807	50	Processing fee	under 37 CFR 1.17(q)		
1806	180	1806	180	Submission of Is	nformation Disclosure	e Strnt		
1809	810	1809	405	Filing a submission	on after final rejection (3	37 CFR § 1.129(a))		
1810	810	2810		_	al invention to be exam))	
Other f	l ee (spe	ı cify) A	ssignn	nent Recordation	<u>F</u> ee (\$40.00)		40.00	
_ ******	V+L-	,,	J			SUBTOTAL (2)	3) 40.00	
							1	

7	SUBMITTED BY	<u> </u>			Comp	olete (if applicable)
	Name (Print/Typs)	Jercmy Schweigert	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	56,244	Telephone	(408) 720-8300
ţ	Signature	Deromy Schweisert		•	Date	06/03/08

Based on PTO/SB/17 (12-04) as modified by Blakely, Solokoff, Taylor & Zafman (Wr) 12/15/2004. SEND TO: Commissioner for Palents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

		DA NIC	- NAIT	TT A I	I	Complete if f	Known	
FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 2007					Application Number		51,724	
					Filing Date		2, 2008	
		are subject to		·	First Named Inver Examiner Name		ard Barry A	
Applican	t claims sn	nall entity s	tatus. Se	e 37 CFR 1.27.	Art Unit		yet assigned yet assigned	
TOTAL AI	MOUNT O	F PAYMEN	<u>т</u>	(\$) 40.00	Attorney Docket N	o. 64911	P110	
METHOD	OF PAY	MENT (c	heck all	that apply)				
☐Check ☐	Credit ca	ard 🗌 M	oney Or	der None 🔲	Other (please iden	tify):	_	
Deposit A	ccount D	eposit Ac	count N	umber: <u>02-2666</u>	eposit Account N	ame: <u>Blakely, So</u>	koloff, Tayl	or & Zafman LLP
For the a	bove-ider	ntified dep	osit acc	ount, the Director is l	ncreby authorized	to: (check all that	apply)	
🔀 Cha	rge fee(s)) indicated	bclow		Charge f	ee(s) indicated be	low, except	for the filing fee
				underpayment of fee	e(s) 🛛 Credit a	ny overpayments		
		R §§ 1.16,	1.17, 1.	18 and 1.20.			•	
FEE CALCUI	LATION			·			 .	
Large En		Small						
	Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee Descripti	on			Fee Paid
Code	(\$)	Code	(\$)	•		.1		
1051	130	2051		Surcharge - late	_			.
1052	50	2052		Surcharge - late	•	lling tee or co	ver sneei	·
2053	130	2053	130	Non-English sp				
1251	120	2251			• •			
1252	460	2252	230	Extension for re	eply within sec	cond month		
1253	1,050	2253	525	Extension for re	eply within this	d month		
1254	1,640	2254	820	Extension for re	eply within fou	irth month		
1255	2,230	2255	1,115	Extension for re	eply within fiftl	n month		
1401	510	2401	255	Notice of Appe	al			
1402	510	2402	255	Filing a brief in	support of an	appeal		
1403	1,030	2403	515	Request for ora	• -			
1451	1,510	2451		Petition to instit		ise proceedin	g	
1460	130	2460	130	Petitions to the	Commission	er ·		"-
1807	50	1807	50	Processing fee	under 37 CF	R 1.17(q)		
1806	180	1806		Submission of			t	' "
1809	810	1809	405	Filing a submissi	on after final re	ejection (37 CFF	₹ § 1.129(a))
1810	810	2810		For each addition				
Other fo	ee (spe	ı ecify) A	ssigno	nent Recordation	n Fee (\$40.00)		40.00
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) 40.00								
SUBMITTE	D BY						Comp	lete (if applicable)
Name (Print/Typ		my Schw	eigert	-	Registration No. (Allorney/Agent)	56,244	Telephone	(408) 720-8300
Signature		Leven	Λιη -	5 chwargert	<u> </u>		Date	06/03/08

Based on PTO/SB/17 (12-04) as modified by Blakely, Solokoff, Yaylor & Zafman (wir) 12/15/2004, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandrie, VA 22313-1450

BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Telephone: (408) 720-8300

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY SUNNYVALE, CA 94085-4040

FACSIMILE: (408) 720-8383

Not yet assigned

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

	Deliver to:	Assignment Recordation Services <u>US</u>						
Fac	simile No.:	(571) 273-0140 Date: $6/3/08$						
	From:	Jeremy Schweigert, Reg. No. 56,244						
Our	Docket No.:	6491P110.	Number of pages .7 _;including this sheet.					
Appl	ication No.:	12/131,724	Filing Date: 6/2/2008					
Enclo	osed are the	following documents:	Docket Due Date(s):					
	Amendment:	(pgs)	☐ Issue Fee Transmittal					
	Appeal Brief	(pgs)	☐ Notice of Appeal (in duplicate)					
	Application:		☐ Petition for:					
	((pgs) w/cover & abstract)	Request for Continued Examination (RCE) (in duplicate)					
×	Assignment (& Cover Sheet (4_pgs)	Reply Brief (pgs)					
	Certificate of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Request & Certification Under 35 USC 122(b)(2)(B)(i)					
	Continued Pr	rosecution Application (CPA)	Request to Rescind Previous Nonpublication Request					
	Declaration 8	&POA (pgs)	Response to Notice of Missing Parts & Formalities Letter					
	Drawings:	sheets, . figures	Response to Written Opinion (pgs)					
	Extension of	Time:	☐ Terminal Disclaimer					
×	Fee Transmi	ttal (in duplicate)	☐ Transmittal of Publication Fee Due					
	IDS & PTO/S	GB/08 (pgs)	☐ Transmittal Letter					
	Other:		· ··					
X.			······································					
	ACTORIO DE CONTRACTO COMO PORTO DE POR							
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8A) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.								
		Man I Abrian	m 6/3/08					

Confidentiality Note: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the law firm of Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman which is confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

If you do not receive all the pages, or if there is any difficulty in receiving, please call: (408) 720-8300 and ask for Joan I. Abriam.

Based on FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) as modified by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman (wir) 11/30/2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form PATENTS			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: 2Wire, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1704 Automation Parkway		
Richard Barry Angell; Nelson Young			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No ☐ Yes			
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95131 Country: United States		
Execution Date: 5/29/2008, 6/2/2008	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? X No Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/131,724	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
· ·	ached? ⊠ No □ Yes		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666		
City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94085 Phone Number: (408) 720-8300 Fax Number: (408) 720-8383 E-mail Address: jeremy_schweigert@bstz.com	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen		
Jeremy Schweigert Name of Person Signing	Very Schweiger 06/03/08		
Total number of pages including cover s			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 6491P110

RECORDED: 06/04/2008